 Supplementary Information
Potent oxazolidinone antibacterials with heteroaromatic
C-ring substructure
Hideyuki Suzuki, a,* Iwao Utsunomiya,a Koichi Shudo,a Takaji Fujimura,b Masakatsu Tsuji,b Issei
Kato,b Toshiaki Aoki,b Tsutomu Iwaki,b and Akira Inob
a Research Foundation Itsuu Laboratory, 2-28-10 Tamagawa, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo 158-0094, Japan
b Medicinal Research Laboratories, Shionogi & Co., Ltd, 1-1 Futaba-cho 3-chome, Toyonaka, Osaka
561-0825, Japan

C]PEA as a specific MAO-B substrate (final
concentration 125 µM, specific activity 0.1 µCi/µmol). The final volume of incubation buffer (0.25 M sucrose,
10 mM sodium phosphate buffer, pH 7.4) was 500 µl and the incubation times were 5 min for MAO-A and 10
min for MAO-B. The reaction was stopped by adding 200 µl of 4 M HCl and 5 mL of extraction solvent
(toluene/ethyl acetate vol/vol). After vigorous shaking and centrifugation (1000 rpm, 5 min) of the mixture, the
radioactivity of the organic layer was measured with a liquid scintillation counter.
Oral Administration to Uninfected Mice for PK analysis of compound 18
Five-week-old male ICR (IGS) mice (Charles River Laboratories Japan, Inc.) weighing 30-35 g were used
after having been acclimated for at least a week. They were maintained under a 12-hr light/dark cycle and fed a
standard diet. Compound 18 was orally administered (10 mL/kg) to unfasted mice as a 0.5% MC (400 cps)
suspension. Blood was collected from the heart with a heparinized syringe under anesthesia with diethyl ether.
The blood was centrifuged at 3000 rpm for 10 min at 4 °C (Model H-103RL, Kokusan-enshinki Co., Ltd.,
Tokyo, Japan), and the plasma was stored at -20 °C until assay using LC/MS/MS.
References
(1) Hales, N. J.; Weber, T. P.; Gravestock, M. B.; Carcanague, D. R.; Hauck, S. I. Oxazolidinone and / or
isoxazoline derivatives as antibacterial agents. PCT Int. Appl. WO200448392, 2004.
(2) Kendall, J. D.; Giddens, A. C.; Tsang, K. Y.; Frédérick, R.; Marshall, E. S.; Singh, R.; Lill, C. L.; Lee,
W.-J.; Kolekar, S.; Chao, M.; Malik, A.; Yu, S.; Chaussade, C.; Buchanan, C.; Rewcastle, G. W.; Baguley, B.
C.; Flanagan, J. U.; Jamieson, S. M. F.; Denny, W.A.; Shepherd, P. R. Novel pyrazolo[1,5-a]pyridines as
p110α-selective PI3 kinase inhibitors: Exploring the benzenesulfonohydrazide SAR. Bioorg. Med. Chem.
2012, 20, 58-68.
(3)  Chytil, M.; Engel, S. R.; Fang, Q. K.; Spear, K. L. Histamine H3 inverse agonists and antagonists and
methods of use thereof. PCT Int. Appl. WO201131818, 2011.
(4)  Yamanaka, M.; Miyake, K.; Suda, S.; Ohhara, H.; Ogawa, T. Imidazo[1,2-a]pyridines. I. Synthesis and
inotropic activity of new 5-imidazo[1,2-a]pyridinyl-2(1H)-pyridinone derivatives. Chem. Pharm. Bull. 1991,
39, 1556-1567.
(5)  Allen, S.; Schlachter, S. T.; Lyssikatos, J. P.; Zhao, Q.; Topalov, G. T.; Robinson, J. E.; Greschuk, J. M.;
Marmsaeter, F. P.; Munson, M. C.; Rizzi, J. P.; Kallan, N. C. Imidazo[1,2-A]pyridine compounds as
receptor tyrosine kinase inhibitors. PCT Int. Appl. WO2008124323, 2008.
(6)  Edmondson, S. D.; Mastracchio, A.; Mathvink, R. J.; He, J.; Harper, B.; Park, Y. -J.; Beconi, M.; Salvo, J.
D.; Eiermann, G. J.; He, H.; Leiting, B.; Leone, J. F.; Levorse, D. A.; Lyons, K.; Patel, R. A.; Patel, S. B.;
Petrov, A.; Scapin, G.; Shang, J.; Roy, R. S.; Smith, A.; Wu, J. K.; Xu, S.; Zhu, B.; Thornberry, N. A.; Weber,
A. E. (2S,3S)-3-Amino-4-(3,3-difluoropyrrolidin-1-yl)-N,N-dimethyl-4-oxo-2-(4-[1,2,4]triazolo[1,5-a]-
pyridin-6-ylphenyl)butanamide: A selective α-amino amide dipeptidyl peptidase IV inhibitor for the
treatment of type 2 diabetes. J. Med. Chem. 2006, 49, 3614-3627.
(7)  Baerfacker, L.; Kast, R.; Griebenow, N.; Meier, H.; Kolkhof, P.; Albrecht-Kuepper, B.; Nitsche, A.; Stasch,
J. –P.; Schneider, D.; Teusch, N.; Rudolph, J.; Whelan, J.; Bullock, W.; Pleasic-Williams, S. Substituted
5-aminopyrazoles and use thereof. PCT Int. Appl. WO201020363, 2010.
(8) Carcanague, D. R.; Gravestock, M. B.
3-[4-(6-{4,5-Dihydroisoxazol-3-yl}pyridin-3-yl)-3-phenyl]-5-(1H-1,2,3-triazol-1-ylmethyl)-1,3-oxazolidin-
2-ones as antibacterial agents. PCT Int. Appl. WO2005116021, 2005.
(9) Tsuji, M.; Takema, M.; Miwa, H.; Shimada, J.; Kuwahara, S. In vivo antibacterial activity of S-3578, a new
broad-spectrum cephalosporin: Methicillin-resistant Staphylococcus aureus and Pseudomonas aeruginosa
experimental infection models, Antimicro. Agents Chemother. 2003, 47, 2507-2512
(10)  Curet, O.; Damoiseau, G.; Aubin, N.; Sontag, N.; Rovei, V.; Jarreau, F. X. Befloxatone, a new reversible